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Corcoran City Council Agenda
November 20, 2023 - 7:00 pm

Call to Order / Roll Call
Pledge of Allegiance
Agenda Approval
Commission Representatives*
Open Forum — Public Comment Opportunity
Presentations/Recognitions
a. Robbie Kottke — 5 Years of Service
Consent Agenda
a. March 9, 2023 Regular Session Minutes*
Financial Claims*
Water Treatment Plant - Pay Request 6*
Horseshoe Bend Drainage Improvements — Pay Request 1*
Resolution 2023-99 Authorizing Diamond Lake Regional Trail
Cooperative Agreement*
Planning Business
a. Commercial and Industrial District Ordinance Updates*
Unfinished Business — Public Comment Opportunity
a. Public Hearing: Charter Amendment
i. Adopt Ordinance 2023-507 City Charter Amendment*
b. City Administrator Contract*

® 200

HYBRID MEETING OPTION AVAILABLE

The public is invited to attend the regular Council
meetings at City Hall.

Meeting Via Telephone/Other Electronic
Means

Call-in Instructions:

+1 312 626 6799 US

Enter Meeting ID: 896 3796 0870

Press *9 to speak during the Public Comment
Sections in the meeting.

Video Link and Instructions:
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89637960870
visit http://www.zoom.us and enter

Meeting ID: 896 3796 0870

Participants can utilize the Raise Hand function
to be recognized to speak during the Public
Comment sections in the meeting. Participant
video feeds will be muted. In-person comments
will be received first, with the hybrid electronic
means option following.

For more information on options to provide
public comment visit:
WWW.corcoranmn.gov

c. Park Development and Master Planning Consultant - Master Services

Agreement*

d. City Center Drive and 79" Place Utility and Street Improvements - Change

Order 1 and Pay Request 1*
New Business — Public Comment Opportunity

a. Hennepin County Regional Solicitation — CR 116 Trail Improvement Grant Consideration*

b. Online City Meetings Participation*
c. Police K9 Request*

d. Authorization to Disburse Claims*
Staff Reports

a. Planning Projects Update Report*
Closed Session

a. Labor Negotiations

New Business Continued

a. Labor Negotiations

2023/2024 City Council Schedule*
Adjournment

*Includes Materials - Materials relating to these agenda items can be found in the Council Chambers Agenda
Packet book located by the entrance. The complete Council Agenda Packet is available electronically on the City

website at www.corcoranmn.gov.
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STAFF REPORT Agenda Item: 4.

Council Meeting: Prepared By:

November 20, 2023 Michelle Friedrich

Topic: Action Required

Commission Representatives Informational
Summary

The advisory commission representatives for the November 20, 2023, Council meeting are
as follows:

e Planning Commission: Mark Lanterman
e Parks and Trails Commission: Michelle Friedrich

Financial/Budget
N/A

Council Action
N/A

Attachments
N/A



STAFF REPORT Agenda Item: 7a.

Council Meeting: Prepared By:

November 20, 2023 Michelle Friedrich

Topic: Action Required:

Draft Council Minutes — March 9, 2023 Informational
Summary

The draft Council Regular Minutes for March 9, 2023 will be emailed on Sunday,
November 19, with hard copy provided to Council the evening of the November 20
meeting.

Attachments (Hard copies will be provided November 20, 2023)
1. 2023-03-09 Draft Council Minutes



Agenda Item 7b.
Council Meeting Date: 11/20/2023
FINANCIAL CLAIMS Prepared By: Jodie Peterson

CHECK RANGE

FUND #500 ESCROW CLAIMS
Paid to Amount Project name
SEE THE REGISTER FOR #500 CLAIMS

Total $0.00
Total Fund #500 = $ -
(See attached Payments Detail)

ALL OTHER FINANCIAL CLAIMS
Check Register $2,366,903.24

(See attached Check Detail Registers)

Total Checks $ 2,366,903.24
Total of Auto Deductions $ 33,100.17
TOTAL EXPENDITURES FOR APPROVAL $ 2,400,003.41

Auto Deductions / Electronic Fund Transfer / Other Disbursements
Date Paid to Amount Description

11/3/2023 THE HARTFORD 1,679.13 Employee Disability Premium
11/3/2023 MN PERA 23,429.08 Employee Pension
11/6/2023 MN STATE - EMPOWER 5,352.07 Employee Deferred Comp/Healthcare Savings
11/7/2023 REVTRAK 31.49 Credit Card Fee
11/8/2023 INVOICE CLOUD 1,460.28 Credit Card Processing Fee
11/9/2023 POSTALIA 800.00 Postage
11/10/2023 ADP PAYROLL FEES 348.12 Payoll Processing Fee
Total 33,100.17
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11/17/2023 10:28 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 1/9

User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/10/2023 - 11/20/2023

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 34538

100-41900-50210 11/14/23 PEG'S COUNTRYSIDE CAFE 2024 BENEFITS MEETING 11142023 11/13/23 481.76 34538
Total For Check 34538 481.76

Check 34539

100-00000-21710 10/30/23 NATALIE DAVIS MCKEOWN DEPENDENT CARE REIMBURSEMENT 10302023 11/09/23 192.31 34539
Total For Check 34539 192.31

Check 34540

100-41500-50300 10/31/23 ABDO LLP FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE/AUDIT PREP 478555 11/20/23 1,783.75 34540
Total For Check 34540 1,783.75

Check 34541

100-43100-50225 11/01/23 ACME TOOLS CARBIDE CHAIN LOOP/BAR OIL/HAMMER 11940642 11/20/23 1,521.35 34541

100-45100-50210 11/06/23 ACME TOOLS MIRRORED GLASSES AND CHAIN LOOP 11958484 11/20/23 627.72 34541
Total For Check 34541 2,149.07

Check 34542

100-41900-50210 11/04/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES 1411-QMH7-D4QR 11/20/23 165.43 34542

100-41920-50210 11/05/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SMALL CONFERENCE MONITOR AND WEBCA 1NPL-T4PH-KXFF 11/20/23 788.74 34542

100-42100-50200 11/11/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES - STOOL/SHOE BUFFE 1FR6-GYVL-C7CW 11/20/23 108.77 34542
Total For Check 34542 1,062.94

Check 34543

416-43100-50550 10/29/23 ASPEN EQUIPMENT COMPANY PLOW TRUCK - UPLIFT S/N EQT001500 ESA001211-1 11/20/23 9,942.00 34543
Total For Check 34543 9,942.00

Check 34544

100-42100-50417 11/01/23 ASPEN MILLS RESERVE UNIFORM SHIRT 322352 11/20/23 93.69 34544
Total For Check 34544 93.69

Check 34545

100-41900-50212 11/01/23 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY UNLEADED 87 2469805 11/20/23 38.18 34545

100-42100-50212 11/01/23 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY UNLEADED 87 2469805 11/20/23 1,737.30 34545

100-43100-50212 11/01/23 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY ULS DYED KODIAK FUEL - WINTER 2469915 11/20/23 1,485.061 34545

100-43100-50212 11/01/23 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY UNLEADED 87 2469805 11/20/23 133.64 34545
Total For Check 34545 3,394.73

Check 34546

100-43170-50300 11/13/23 BITUMINOUS ROADWAYS HORSESHOE BEND DRIVE DRAINAGE IMPR 227704908 PAY 1 11/20/23 156,176.13 34546

408-00000-20610 11/13/23 BITUMINOUS ROADWAYS HORSESHOE BEND DRIVE DRAINAGE IMPR 227704908 PAY 1 11/20/23 (7,808.81) 34546
Total For Check 34546 148,367.32

Check 34547

100-45200-50210 11/08/23 BOYER FORD TRUCKS INC LITHIUM JUMP PACK 093P3252 11/20/23 1,450.00 34547
Total For Check 34547 1,450.00

Check 34548

100-42100-50403 10/30/23 BURDAS TOWING SQUAD 570 TOW 23-163428 11/20/23 185.15 34548
Total For Check 34548 185.15

Check 34549

100-00000-22205 10/30/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES OCTOBER 2023 4597 11/20/23 145.00 34549

100-00000-22205-056 10/30/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES OCTOBER 2023 4597 11/20/23 58.00 34549

100-41600-50300 10/30/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES OCTOBER 2023 4597 11/20/23 5,215.55 34549

100-42100-50304 10/30/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES OCTOBER 2023 4597 11/20/23 4,016.00 34549



11/17/2023 10:28 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 2/9
User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/10/2023 - 11/20/2023
DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED
PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
Check 34549
408-48010-50300 10/30/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES OCTOBER 2023 4597 11/20/23 1,638.50 34549
419-43100-50303 10/30/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES OCTOBER 2023 4597 11/20/23 261.00 34549
601-49400-50304 10/30/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES OCTOBER 2023 4597 11/20/23 14.50 34549
Total For Check 34549 11,348.55
Check 34550
100-43100-50380 10/31/23 CENTERPOINT ENERGY PUBLIC WORKS GAS BILL 09/28/23-10/ 9884559-7 10/20 11/20/23 126.68 34550
Total For Check 34550 126.68
Check 34551
100-41900-50381 11/06/23 CENTERPOINT ENERGY GAS BILL OCTOBER 2023 11062023 11/20/23 15.00 34551
100-43100-50381 11/06/23 CENTERPOINT ENERGY GAS BILL OCTOBER 2023 11062023 11/20/23 19.68 34551
Total For Check 34551 34.68
Check 34552
100-41900-50400 11/01/23 CINTAS - 470 CITY HALL FLOOR MATS 4172649850 11/20/23 133.06 34552
100-42100-50400 11/08/23 CINTAS - 470 LG BATH TOWELS 4173371466 11/20/23 40.00 34552
100-43100-50400 11/08/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORM/DISPOSABLE BATHROOM MATS 4173371410 11/20/23 30.09 34552
100-43100-50400 11/08/23 CINTAS - 470 SHOP TOWELS 4173371593 11/20/23 95.08 34552
100-43100-50400 11/08/23 CINTAS - 470 BATH TOWELS 4173371536 11/20/23 60.60 34552
100-43100-50400 11/01/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORM/DISPOSABLE BATHROOM MATS 4172649848 11/20/23 6.00 34552
100-43100-50400 11/01/23 CINTAS - 470 LG BATH TOWELS 4172649920 11/20/23 55.12 34552
100-43100-50400 11/01/23 CINTAS - 470 CRT BLUE/DISPOSABLE BATHROOM MATS 4172649933 11/20/23 38.11 34552
100-43100-50417 11/08/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORM/DISPOSABLE BATHROOM MATS 4173371410 11/20/23 35.27 34552
100-43100-50417 11/08/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORMS 4173371541 11/20/23 212.99 34552
100-43100-50417 11/01/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORM/DISPOSABLE BATHROOM MATS 4172649848 11/20/23 32.13 34552
100-43100-50417 11/01/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORMS 4172650010 11/20/23 194.17 34552
Total For Check 34552 932.62
Check 34553
100-00000-22205 11/15/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0029 STAFF PLANNER TIME OCT 2 BP23-0029.15 11/20/23 32.50 34553
100-00000-22205 11/15/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0040 STAFF PLANNER TIME OCT 2 BP23-0040 11/20/23 97.50 34553
100-00000-22205 11/15/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP22-0021 STAFF PLANNER TIME OCT 2 BP22-0021-2 11/20/23 16.25 34553
100-00000-22205 11/15/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0036 STAFF PLANNER TIME OCT 2 BP23-0036-2 11/20/23 32.50 34553
100-00000-22205 11/15/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP22-0033 STAFF PLANNER TIME OCT 2 BP22-0033-6 11/20/23 65.00 34553
100-00000-22205 11/15/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0024 STAFF PLANNER TIME OCT 2 BP23-0024-5 11/20/23 146.25 34553
100-00000-22205 11/15/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0022 STAFF PLANNER TIME OCT 2 BP23-0022-5 11/20/23 32.50 34553
100-00000-22205 11/15/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0038 STAFF PLANNER TIME OCT 2 BP23-0038 11/20/23 48.75 34553
100-00000-22205 11/15/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0041 STAFF PLANNER TIME OCT 2 BP23-0041 11/20/23 146.25 34553
100-00000-22205 11/15/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0044 STAFF PLANNER TIME OCT 2 BP23-0044 11/20/23 390.00 34553
100-00000-22205 11/15/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0016 STAFF PLANNER TIME OCT 2 BP23-0016-7 11/20/23 32.50 34553
Total For Check 34553 1,040.00
Check 34554
100-41900-50321 11/05/23 COMCAST - 0023202 CITY HALL/POLICE INTERNET 11052023 11/20/23 269.18 34554
100-42100-50321 11/05/23 COMCAST - 0023202 CITY HALL/POLICE INTERNET 11052023 11/20/23 269.17 34554
Total For Check 34554 538.35
Check 34555
100-43100-50380 11/01/23 COMCAST - 930899035 INTERNET OCTOBER 2023 186736293 11/20/23 295.05 34555
Total For Check 34555 295.05
Check 34556
100-43100-50321 11/05/23 COMCAST 0044893 PHONE SERVICES 11/10/23-12/09/23 11022023 11/20/23 128.72 34556



11/17/2023 10:28 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 3/9

User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/10/2023 - 11/20/2023

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 34556
Total For Check 34556 128.72

Check 34557

100-41920-50210 11/06/23 COMPUTER INTEGRATION TECH 5 MONTH SUB ACROBAT STANDARD DC 361590 11/20/23 150.00 34557

100-41920-50210 11/05/23 COMPUTER INTEGRATION TECH POINTNEXT TECH CARE WARRANTY 361483 11/20/23 4,500.00 34557

100-41920-50300 10/31/23 COMPUTER INTEGRATION TECH REMOTE SERVICES AND ONSITE IT SUPP 361606 11/20/23 3,485.00 34557

100-41920-50300 11/14/23 COMPUTER INTEGRATION TECH MANAGED SERVICES MONTHLY BILLING F 362795 11/20/23 2,600.00 34557
Total For Check 34557 10,735.00

Check 34558

100-42100-50438 11/09/23 CORCORAN PET CARE CENTER, LL K9 VET CARE 73122 11/20/23 769.01 34558
Total For Check 34558 769.01

Check 34559

100-41900-50210 10/31/23 CULLIGAN BOTTLED WATER PD OFFICE WATER 100X07890606 11/20/23 86.00 34559

100-41900-50210 10/31/23 CULLIGAN BOTTLED WATER OFFICE WATER 114X94159304 11/20/23 32.76 34559
Total For Check 34559 118.76

Check 34560

100-42100-50300 10/31/23 EMPLOYEE RELATIONS, INC. BACKGROUND CHECK 95947 11/20/23 105.22 34560
Total For Check 34560 105.22

Check 34561

601-49400-50380 10/31/23 GOPHER STATE ONE CALL OCTOBER 2023 SUPPORT SERVICES 3100316 11/20/23 193.05 34561

602-49450-50380 10/31/23 GOPHER STATE ONE CALL OCTOBER 2023 SUPPORT SERVICES 3100316 11/20/23 193.05 34561
Total For Check 34561 386.10

Check 34562

100-00000-21710 11/15/23 MATT GOTTSCHALK DEPENDENT CARE REIMBURSEMENT 11152023 11/20/23 1,923.10 34562
Total For Check 34562 1,923.10

Check 34563

100-00000-22205-030 11/08/23 GREG FRANZEN FRANZEN ESCROW REFUND 11082023 11/20/23 1,238.85 34563
Total For Check 34563 1,238.85

Check 34564

100-00000-22205-133 10/13/23 HAUGO GEOTECHNICAL SERVICES CO RD 10 & BROCKTON LANE TURN LANE 13067 11/20/23 2,102.00 34564
Total For Check 34564 2,102.00

Check 34565

100-42400-50300 11/02/23 HENNEPIN COUNTY ACCOUNTS REC VIEW RECORDED DOCUMENTS 1000214686 11/20/23 10.00 34565
Total For Check 34565 10.00

Check 34566

100-42100-50323 11/02/23 HENNEPIN COUNTY ACCTS RECEIV PD RADIO FLEET/MESB FEE BILILNG OC 1000214279 11/20/23 1,442.97 34566
Total For Check 34566 1,442.97

Check 34567

100-43100-50323 11/02/23 HENNEPIN COUNTY ACCTS RECEIV PW RADIO FLEET/MESB FEE OCTOBER 20 1000214346 11/20/23 323.88 34567
Total For Check 34567 323.88

Check 34568

100-42100-50403 11/01/23 HOLIDAY COMPANIES OCTOBER 2023 CAR WASH 003401112300 11/20/23 55.00 34568

100-42100-50403 10/01/23 HOLIDAY COMPANIES CAR WASH SEPTEMBER 2023 003401102300 11/20/23 65.00 34568

Total For Check 34568

120.

00



11/17/2023 10:28 AM

User: Jjpeterson
DB: Corcoran

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/10/2023 - 11/20/2023

PAID - CHECK TYPE:

JOURNALIZED
PAPER CHECK

CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

Page: 4/9

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
Check 34569
100-00000-11501 11/07/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC COOK LAKE HIGHLANDS - NEW HORIZONS 34947 11/20/23 24.25 34569
100-00000-22205 11/07/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC HOPE CONCEPT PLAN 22-075 34965 11/20/23 276.50 34569
100-00000-22205 11/07/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC KARINIEMI MEADOWS FP 22-059 34964 11/20/23 473.00 34569
100-00000-22205 11/15/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC BP23-0014 52 STEIG RD 34948 11/20/23 232.00 34569
100-00000-22205 11/15/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC BP23-0041 SERVICES THROUGH 10/31/2 34950 11/20/23 592.50 34569
100-00000-22205 11/15/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC BP23-0044 19904 OSWALD FARM RD 34951 11/20/23 158.00 34569
100-00000-22205 11/15/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC BP23-0048 23360 OAKDALE DR 34952 11/20/23 39.50 34569
100-00000-22205 11/15/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC BP23-0050 6210 PIONEER TRL 34953 11/20/23 612.50 34569
100-00000-22205 11/15/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC BP22-0045 8200 CO RD 116 34958 11/20/23 88.00 34569
100-00000-22205 11/15/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC BP22-0015 19220 HACKAMORE RD 34961 11/20/23 24.25 34569
100-00000-22205 11/15/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC BP22-0021 7400 CO RD 116 34962 11/20/23 345.75 34569
100-00000-22205 11/15/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC BP22-0026 20130 LARKIN RD 34963 11/20/23 72.75 34569
100-00000-22205 11/15/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC BP23-0028 23730 SATE HWY 55 34968 11/20/23 499.75 34569
100-00000-22205 11/15/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC BP23-0027 23730 STATE HWY 55 34968-2 11/20/23 1,180.50 34569
100-00000-22205-009 11/06/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC BASS LAKE CROSSING FP, FPUD & DA 1 34927 11/20/23 121.25 34569
100-00000-22205-011 11/06/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC BASS LAKE ESTATES FP & FINAL PUD 1 34928 11/20/23 121.25 34569
100-00000-22205-012 11/07/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC WESTSIDE TIRE VAR, SP & IUP 22-011 34955 11/20/23 412.25 34569
100-00000-22205-013 11/07/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC BECHTOLD FARMS FINAL PLAT 22-024 34959 11/20/23 79.00 34569
100-00000-22205-017 11/07/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC COOK LAKE HIGHLANDS FP & FPUD 21-0 34946 11/20/23 158.00 34569
100-00000-22205-024 11/07/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC D&D SERVICE CUP SP & VAR 21-012 34942 11/20/23 48.50 34569
100-00000-22205-056 11/07/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC TAVERA 4TH FPUD & FP 22-028 34960 11/20/23 39.50 34569
100-00000-22205-056 11/07/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC TAVERA 2ND ADD FP & FPUD 21-036 34943 11/20/23 145.50 34569
100-00000-22205-056 11/07/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC TAVERA 3RD ADDITION FP & FPUD 21-0 34945 11/20/23 48.50 34569
100-00000-22205-056 11/06/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC TAVERA FP & FPUD 20-042 34938 11/20/23 48.50 34569
100-00000-22205-058 11/06/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC RAVINIA 15TH FP, FPUD AMENDMENT & 34937 11/20/23 63.75 34569
100-00000-22205-058 11/06/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC RAVINIA 13TH FP & FINAL PUD 19-022 34935 11/20/23 24.25 34569
100-00000-22205-058 11/06/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC RAVINIA 13TH FP AND FINAL PUD 19-0 34934 11/20/23 48.50 34569
100-00000-22205-058 11/06/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC RAVINIA 11TH FP & FINAL PUD CITY F 34933 11/20/23 72.75 34569
100-00000-22205-059 11/06/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC RAVINIA 10TH FP & FINAL PUD 18-034 34931 11/20/23 48.50 34569
100-00000-22205-061 11/06/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC RAVINIA 5TH ADDITION FINAL PUD & P 34925 11/20/23 97.00 34569
100-00000-22205-062 11/06/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC RAVINIA 7TH ADDITION FINAL PUD & F 34926 11/20/23 121.25 34569
100-00000-22205-064 11/06/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC RAVINIA 9TH FP/FINAL PUD 17-042 34929 11/20/23 48.50 34569
100-00000-22205-064 11/06/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC RAVINIA 12TH FINAL PLAT & FINAL PU 34932 11/20/23 48.50 34569
100-00000-22205-075 11/06/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC NAPA CUP & SP 21-004 34940 11/20/23 339.50 34569
100-00000-22205-087 11/07/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC AMBERLEY & BELLWETHER 6TH FP & FPU 34944 11/20/23 24.25 34569
100-00000-22205-087 11/07/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC BELLWETHER 9TH FP & FPUD 22-017 34957 11/20/23 39.50 34569
100-00000-22205-087 11/07/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC AMBERLY 2ND ADDITION FP AND FPUD 2 34954 11/20/23 72.75 34569
100-00000-22205-087 11/06/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC BELLETHER 5TH FP AND FINAL PUD 20- 34936 11/20/23 224.50 34569
100-00000-22205-087 11/06/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC ENCORE FINAL PUD & FP 18-027 34930 11/20/23 48.50 34569
100-00000-22205-098 11/07/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC RUSH CREEK RESERVE 2ND FP & FPUD 2 34956 11/20/23 553.00 34569
100-00000-22205-110 11/07/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC SCHERBER CUP & SP 21-007 34941 11/20/23 988.75 34569
100-41910-50300 11/07/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC CITY BUSINESS - PLANNER MEETING TI 34967 11/20/23 5,520.00 34569
Total For Check 34569 14,225.25
Check 34570
100-41600-50300 11/03/23 MADDEN, GALANTER, HANSEN LLP LABOR RELATION SERVICES OCTOBER 20 11032023 11/20/23 2,241.26 34570
Total For Check 34570 2,241.26
Check 34571
100-42400-50300 10/24/23 METRO WEST INSPECTION SERVIC FINALED PERMITS SEPTEMBER 2023 3873 11/20/23 41,095.51 34571
Total For Check 34571 41,095.51
Check 34572
602-49450-50312 11/01/23 METROPOLITAN COUNCIL ENVIRO WASTEWATER SERVICES 0001164324 11/20/23 17,081.40 34572



11/17/2023 10:28 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 5/9

User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/10/2023 - 11/20/2023

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 34572
Total For Check 34572 17,081.40

Check 34573

602-00000-20800 11/01/23 METROPOLITAN COUNCIL OCTOBER 2023 SAC CHARGES 10312023 11/20/23 74,550.00 34573

602-00000-36200 11/01/23 METROPOLITAN COUNCIL OCTOBER 2023 SAC CHARGES 10312023 11/20/23 (745.50) 34573
Total For Check 34573 73,804.50

Check 34574

100-45200-50210 11/07/23 MINNESOTA EQUIPMENT, INC. AIR FILTER P08987 11/20/23 21.82 34574

100-45200-50210 11/07/23 MINNESOTA EQUIPMENT, INC. AIRL FILTERS AND FUEL FILTERS P08986 11/20/23 466.29 34574

100-45200-50210 11/09/23 MINNESOTA EQUIPMENT, INC. OIL P09145 11/20/23 119.05 34574

100-45200-50210 11/08/23 MINNESOTA EQUIPMENT, INC. HYDRAULIC FILTER P09034 11/20/23 4.18 34574
Total For Check 34574 611.34

Check 34575

100-42100-50207 11/13/23 MN CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSOC CRITICAL ISSUES TRAINING - GOTTSCH 14660 11/20/23 600.00 34575
Total For Check 34575 600.00

Check 34576

100-42100-50300 10/31/23 MN OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL 443378 11/20/23 575.00 34576

602-49450-50207 10/31/23 MN OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH ONSITE MEDICAL VACCINE 443564 11/20/23 1,573.00 34576
Total For Check 34576 2,148.00

Check 34577

208-41900-50430 11/09/23 OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF S NOTARY APPLICATION - CANTON 11092023 11/20/23 120.00 34577
Total For Check 34577 120.00

Check 34578

100-43100-50220 11/07/23 NAPA AUTO PARTS - Corcoran OIL/FUEL FILTER 504888 11/20/23 93.43 34578

100-43100-50220 11/07/23 NAPA AUTO PARTS - Corcoran OIL FILTER 504887 11/20/23 14.20 34578

100-45100-50210 11/03/23 NAPA AUTO PARTS - Corcoran CLEANER 504440 11/20/23 31.30 34578

100-45200-50210 11/09/23 NAPA AUTO PARTS - Corcoran SWIVEL GRIPPER 505373 11/20/23 19.99 34578

100-45200-50210 11/09/23 NAPA AUTO PARTS - Corcoran FIRST AID SUPPLIES 505428 11/20/23 25.87 34578
Total For Check 34578 184.79

Check 34579

100-00000-21710 11/13/23 NATALIE DAVIS MCKEOWN DEPENDENT CARE REIMBURSEMENT 11132023 11/20/23 192.31 34579
Total For Check 34579 192.31

Check 34580

416-43100-50550 10/30/23 NORTH COUNTRY CHEVROLET 2024 GMC SIERRA VIN 9540 99540 11/20/23 59,193.35 34580
Total For Check 34580 59,193.35

Check 34581

416-43100-50550 11/08/23 NORTHERN SAFETY TECHNOLOGY RESPONDER AMBER LIGHT MODULE 56649 11/20/23 937.50 34581
Total For Check 34581 937.50

Check 34582

100-00000-22205-133 11/01/23 OMANN CONTRACTING COMPANIES CO RD 10 & BROCKTON LANE TURN LANE 227705990 PAY 1 11/20/23 261,202.15 34582

408-00000-20610 11/01/23 OMANN CONTRACTING COMPANIES CO RD 10 & BROCKTON LANE TURN LANE 227705990 PAY 1 11/20/23 (13,060.11) 34582
Total For Check 34582 248,142.04

Check 34583

100-41920-50210 11/01/23 OPG-3 INC MUNICIPAL SITE LICENSE SUBSCRIPTIO 7281 11/20/23 4,100.00 34583
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User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/10/2023 - 11/20/2023
DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED
PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
Check 34583
Total For Check 34583 4,100.00
Check 34584
100-00000-32100 11/09/23 Price Custom Homes BLD22-0012 ESCROW REFUND BLD22-0012 11/20/23 3,000.00 34584
Total For Check 34584 3,000.00
Check 34585
100-00000-22205 11/13/23 PRICE CUSTOM HOMES ESCROW REFUND BLD22-0012 19114 81S BLD22-0012 11/20/23 3,000.00 34585
Total For Check 34585 3,000.00
Check 34586
100-41900-50380 10/31/23 REPUBLIC SERVICES CITY HALL GARBAGE OCTOBER 2023 0894-006442942 11/20/23 329.41 34586
100-43100-50380 10/31/23 REPUBLIC SERVICES PUBLIC WORKS GARBAGE OCTOBER 2023  0894-006443779 11/20/23 142.33 34586
100-43201-50300 10/31/23 REPUBLIC SERVICES CITY RECYCLING OCTOBER 2023 0894-006440483 11/20/23 872.09 34586
100-45200-50380 10/31/23 REPUBLIC SERVICES WILDFLOWER PARK GARBAGE OCTOBER 20 0894-006444931 11/20/23 71.16 34586
100-45200-50380 10/31/23 REPUBLIC SERVICES CITY PARK GARBAGE OCTOBER 2023 0894-006442791 11/20/23 185.16 34586
Total For Check 34586 1,600.15
Check 34587
601-00000-16500 11/13/23 RICE LAKE CONSTRUCTION GROUP NE WATER SUPPLY - WATER TREATMENT 227704426 PAY 6 11/20/23 358,000.00 34587
601-00000-20610 11/13/23 RICE LAKE CONSTRUCTION GROUP NE WATER SUPPLY - WATER TREATMENT 227704426 PAY 6 11/20/23 (17,900.00) 34587
Total For Check 34587 340,100.00
Check 34588
416-00000-39101 11/01/23 RTL EQUIPMENT 2023 BOBCAT T770 SN: AT6343214 54126 11/20/23 (83,029.02) 34588
416-43100-50580 11/01/23 RTL EQUIPMENT 2023 BOBCAT T770 SN: AT6343214 54126 11/20/23 85,029.02 34588
Total For Check 34588 2,000.00
Check 34589
100-00000-22205-130 11/15/23 S.M. HENTGES & SONS, INC. CITY CENTER DRIVE AND 79TH PLACE 227705033 PAY 1 11/20/23 1,211,652.50 34589
408-00000-20610 11/15/23 S.M. HENTGES & SONS, INC. CITY CENTER DRIVE AND 79TH PLACE 227705033 PAY 1 11/20/23 (60,582.63) 34589
Total For Check 34589 1,151,069.87
Check 34590
100-41900-50210 11/02/23 SITE ONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY BLACK WIRE CONDUCTORS 136133776-001 11/20/23 617.00 34590
Total For Check 34590 617.00
Check 34591
100-00000-22205 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES BELLWETHER DEVELOPMENT PROJECT 2156504 11/20/23 13,162.82 34591
100-00000-22205 11/13/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES SUNRAM PROJECT 2155540 11/20/23 1,386.50 34591
100-00000-22205 11/13/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES SOUTH FORK VILLAGE 2155538 11/20/23 217.50 34591
100-00000-22205 11/13/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES BREDAHL EASEMENT EXHIBITS 2155536 11/20/23 391.60 34591
100-00000-22205 11/13/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES BENNETT GARAGE CUP 2155535 11/20/23 43.50 34591
100-00000-22205 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES CORCORAN STORAGE II 2156523 11/20/23 147.00 34591
100-00000-22205 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES LEUER DEVELOPMENT 2156522 11/20/23 2,683.50 34591
100-00000-22205 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES KWIK TRIP CR 101 2156521 11/20/23 74.00 34591
100-00000-22205 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES SCHERBER CR 30 2156520 11/20/23 55.60 34591
100-00000-22205 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES HOPE COMMUNITY 2156515 11/20/23 761.50 34591
100-00000-22205 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES  WCA PROJECT 2156526 11/20/23 4,158.50 34591
100-00000-22205 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES RED BARN PET RETREAT 2156516 11/20/23 3,031.00 34591
100-00000-22205-008 11/13/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES BASS LAKE CROSSING 2155530 11/20/23 426.00 34591
100-00000-22205-009 11/13/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES BASS LAKE CROSSING SOUTH 2155531 11/20/23 150.00 34591
100-00000-22205-013 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES BECHTOLD FARM 2156524 11/20/23 538.20 34591
100-00000-22205-017 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES COOK LAKE HIGHLANDS 2156505 11/20/23 2,030.54 34591
100-00000-22205-024 11/13/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES D&D 2155533 11/20/23 46.80 34591
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
Check 34591
100-00000-22205-044 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES KARINIEMI-MEADOWS 2156519 11/20/23 1,076.59 34591
100-00000-22205-056 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES TAVERA 2156506 11/20/23 19,395.75 34591
100-00000-22205-058 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES RAVINIA DEVELOPMENT PROJECT 2156503 11/20/23 547.50 34591
100-00000-22205-076 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES  NELSON TRUCKING 2156508 11/20/23 384.05 34591
100-00000-22205-080 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES PIONEER TRAIL INDUSTRIAL PARK 2156510 11/20/23 1,911.25 34591
100-00000-22205-087 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES STIEG ROAD IMPROVEMENT 2156557 11/20/23 1,571.80 34591
100-00000-22205-087 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES  AMBERLY (1,2) BELLWETHER (6,7,9) 2156513 11/20/23 4,526.44 34591
100-00000-22205-098 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES RUSH CREEK RESERVE 2156509 11/20/23 3,388.50 34591
100-00000-22205-098 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES  WCA PROJECT 2156526 11/20/23 603.50 34591
100-00000-22205-111 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES GARAGES TOO 2156518 11/20/23 527.94 34591
100-00000-22205-117 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES ST THERESE SENIOR LIVING 2156517 11/20/23 370.00 34591
100-00000-22205-128 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES  WRIGHT HENNEPIN SUBSTATION II 2156525 11/20/23 453.80 34591
100-00000-22205-130 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES CITY CENTER DRIVE & 79TH PL STREET 2156562 11/20/23 23,202.70 34591
100-00000-22205-131 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES CR 116 & HUNTER RIDGE TURN LANE IM 2156566 11/20/23 1,799.70 34591
100-00000-22205-132 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES  WALCOTT GLEN 2156511 11/20/23 6,451.63 34591
100-00000-22205-133 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES COOK LAKE TURN LANE 2156568 11/20/23 11,079.33 34591
100-42400-50303 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES  NEW CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION 2156501 11/20/23 3,976.25 34591
100-43170-50300 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES CITY OF CORCORAN 2023 GENERAL ENGI 2156502 11/20/23 7,598.30 34591
100-43170-50300 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES ENGINEERING DESIGN STANDARD UPDATE 2156567 11/20/23 4,859.60 34591
100-43170-50300 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES HORSESHOE BEND DRIVE 2156560 11/20/23 11,216.25 34591
100-43170-50309 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES CITY OF CORCORAN 2023 GENERAL ENGI 2156502 11/20/23 461.50 34591
408-48005-50300 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES 66TH STREET DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION 2156545 11/20/23 570.65 34591
601-00000-16500 10/18/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES WATER SUPPLY, TREATMENT & STORAGE 2156499 11/20/23 21,717.60 34591
601-49400-50300 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES NE CORCORAN TRUNK INFRASTRUCTURE 2156565 11/20/23 19,096.60 34591
601-49400-50300 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES NE CORCORAN WATER TOWER 2156563 11/20/23 6,756.80 34591
601-49400-50303 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES  WATER UTILITY 2156551 11/20/23 754.50 34591
601-49400-50303 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES  NEW CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION 2156501 11/20/23 836.26 34591
602-49450-50303 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES SEWER UTILITY 2156547 11/20/23 1,087.50 34591
602-49450-50303 11/14/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES  NEW CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION 2156501 11/20/23 836.24 34591
Total For Check 34591 186,363.09
Check 34592
100-00000-21707 11/01/23 TEAMSTER LOCAL 320 UNION DUES/TLDF NOVEMBER 2023 11012023 11/20/23 457.92 34592
Total For Check 34592 457.92
Check 34593
100-42100-50417 11/01/23 TIDE CLEANERS PD UNIFORM DRY CLEANING 10-2023 11/20/23 734.04 34593
Total For Check 34593 734.04
Check 34594
100-00000-15500 11/13/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES 2024 MN DEPT OF AGRICULTURE LICENS 000161330 11/20/23 230.06 34594
100-00000-15500 11/09/23 NATIONAL RECREATION & PARK A 2024 NRPA MEMBERSHIP 360772 11/20/23 115.00 34594
100-41900-50210 11/13/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES BREAKFAST AND BENEFITS MEETING 390121 11/20/23 16.08 34594
100-42100-50207 11/15/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES EMT TRAINING MEAL 11152023 11/20/23 215.31 34594
100-42100-50300 11/09/23 FLEETIO FLEET MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE 11/09/23 654195 11/20/23 60.00 34594
101-41900-50210 11/06/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES CITY ADMINISTRATOR INTERVIEW MEAL 009492 11/20/23 966.35 34594
Total For Check 34594 1,602.80
Check 34595
100-41900-50321 10/26/23 VERIZON WIRELESS PD/CH CELL PHONE 09/27/23-10/26/23 9947811743 11/20/23 210.89 34595
100-42100-50321 10/26/23 VERIZON WIRELESS PD/CH CELL PHONE 09/27/23-10/26/23 9947811743 11/20/23 476.17 34595
100-42100-50323 10/26/23 VERIZON WIRELESS PD/CH CELL PHONE 09/27/23-10/26/23 9947811743 11/20/23 480.12 34595

Total For Check 34595

1,167.18
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
Check 34596
601-49400-50300 11/02/23 WATER LABORATORIES, INC. COLIFORM TEST 84422 11/20/23 36.00 34596
Total For Check 34596 36.00
Check 34597
100-42100-50403 11/07/23 WESTSIDE WHOLESALE TIRE SQUAD 572 REPAIR 935608 11/20/23 1,071.16 34597
100-45200-50210 11/09/23 WESTSIDE WHOLESALE TIRE TIRE REPATIR 936325 11/20/23 47.09 34597
Total For Check 34597 1,118.25
Check 34598
100-00000-22205 11/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030897723 11/20/23 295.37 34598
100-00000-22205-007 11/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030897723 11/20/23 262.43 34598
100-00000-22205-056 11/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030897723 11/20/23 517.96 34598
100-00000-22205-065 11/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030897723 11/20/23 1,073.56 34598
100-00000-22205-087 11/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030897723 11/20/23 493.57 34598
100-00000-22205-098 11/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030897723 11/20/23 204.89 34598
100-00000-22205-132 11/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030897723 11/20/23 70.28 34598
100-41900-50381 11/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030897723 11/20/23 1,664.00 34598
100-42151-50381 11/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030897723 11/20/23 78.49 34598
100-43100-50381 11/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030897723 11/20/23 197.20 34598
100-45200-50381 11/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030897723 11/20/23 82.37 34598
601-49400-50380 11/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030897723 11/20/23 71.79 34598
602-49450-50380 11/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030897723 11/20/23 312.80 34598
Total For Check 34598 5,324.71
Check 34599
601-49400-50210 11/01/23 XCEL ENERGY 9820 CO RD 101 WATER METER 851489353 11/20/23 24.89 34599
Total For Check 34599 24.89
Check 34600
100-43100-50381 11/03/23 XCEL ENERGY 9700 CTY RD 19 STREET LIGHT 851884853 11/20/23 30.13 34600
Total For Check 34600 30.13
Check 34601
100-00000-22205 11/05/23 XCEL ENERGY BELLWETHER - STREET LIGHTS 851811158 11/20/23 380.61 34601
Total For Check 34601 380.61
Check 34602
100-43100-50220 11/10/23 ZIEGLER INC FILTERS IN001246522 11/20/23 777.09 34602
Total For Check 34602 777.09
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
Fund Totals:
Fund 100 GENERAL FUND 1,888,234.96
Fund 101 LONG-TERM PLANNING FUND 966.35
Fund 208 LAWFUL GAMBLING 120.00
Fund 408 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT (79,242.40)
Fund 416 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT CERTS 72,072.85
Fund 419 HACKAMORE UPGRADE (LENNAR) 261.00
Fund 601 WATER 389,601.99
Fund 602 SEWER 94,888.49

Total For All Funds: 2,366,903.24



Agenda Item: 7c.

@ Stantec Memo

To: Kevin Mattson, PE, PW Director From: Ash Hammerbeck, PE
Steve Hegland, PE
Project/File: 227704426 Date: November 10, 2023
Subject: Corcoran WTP - Pay Application #6

Council Action Requested

Staff is recommending Council to approve Pay Application #6 for the Corcoran Water Treatment Plant
Project to Rice Lake Construction Group in the amount of $340,100.00.

Summary

Rice Lake continued work on the project including surveying, building earthwork, structural testing, clearwell
walls and reinforcing steel, backwash tank deck and reinforcing steel, leak testing, and obtaining the
necessary utilities and materials. This pay request is for the work performed through 10/31/2023.

The signed payment request form and pay application is attached for review.

Total Contract Value to Date $ 16,728,200.00
Work Completed to Date $ 2,837,352.64
5% Retainage $ 141,867.63
Amount Paid to Date $ 2,355,385.01
Total Pay App #6 $ 340,100.00

Engineer’s Recommendation

We have reviewed the request and recommend approving Pay Application #6 to Rice Lake Construction
Group in the amount of $340,100.00 for the work completed and materials stored to date.

)¢ JN wWith mmunity in mind



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF 10 PAGES
TO OWNER: City of Corcoran PROJECT: WTP APPLICATION NO: 6 Distribution to:
8200 County Road 116 OWNER
Corcoran, MN 55340 ENGINEER
PERIOD TO: 10/31/23 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: Rice Lake VIA ENGINEER: Stantec RURAL DEVELOPMENT
Construction Group PROJECT NOS: 227704426

CONTRACT FOR: City of Corcoran WTP

CONTRACT DATE:01.26.23

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 16,728,200.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) $ 16,728,200.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 2,837,352.64
DATE  (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 5 % of Completed Work $ 141,867.63
(Column D + E on G703)
Total in Column I of G703) $ 141,867.63
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 2,695,485.01
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 5+6 from prior Certificate) $ $2,355,385.01
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 340,100.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, NOT INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 13,890,847.36
(Line 3 less Line 4)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner
Total approved this Month
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00
APPROVED BY OWNER

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:
Digitally signed by Mark Hinsz
DN: C=US,

H E=mark_hinsz@ricelake.org, O=Rice
By: M a rk H I n S Lake Construction Group, CN=Mark Date:

Date: 2023.10.30 14:46:52-05'00"

State of: County of:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
Notary Public:

My Commission expires:

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Engineer certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Engineer's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

340,100.00

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
ENGINEER:

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ........... $

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

ACCEPTED BY AGENCY

AIA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AIA - ©1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.


ahammerbeck
Text Box
340,100.00


CONTINUATION SHEET AI4 DOCUMENT G703
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 6
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 10/30/23
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 10/31/23
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ENGINEER'S PI|KOJECT NO: 173420014
A B C D E F G H 1
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+0) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+T)
1 |Insurance $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 100.00%
2|Bonds $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 100.00%
3|Mobilization $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $350,000.00 100.00%
4|Demobilization $50,000.00 $50,000.00